
LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.2813

FOR ANSWER ON 12/12/2011


LOCAL AREA DEVELOPMENT BY NMDC

2813. SHRIMATI KAMLA DEVI PATLE:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal for spending ten per cent of net profit by National Mineral Development Corporation Limited (NMDC) on local area development and inclusion of three elected members of the Bastar division in the Management Board of NMDC has been received from the State Government of Chhattisgarh;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the reaction of the Government thereto?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL           (SHRI BENI PRASAD VERMA)

(a)&(b): A proposal of Government of Chhattisgarh regarding the Resolution passed by Chhattisgarh Vidhansabha for inducting three elected public representatives from Bastar Division on the Board of Directors of NMDC and spending 10% of its net profit on the local area development in Chhattisgarh, has been received recently in the Ministry of Steel.

(c) The proposal of the State Government of Chhattisgarh is being examined in the Ministry of Steel.
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